objections filed by the judgment debtor. 

5. The award, which was passed as far back as on 15.11.1993, also 

clearly recorded as follows 

“In full and final settlement of the claims of M/s. Elecon 

Engg. Co. Ltd. against M/s. Cement Corpn. of India Ltd. a 

sum of Rs.47,00,484.00 (Forty seven lacs four hundred 

eighty four only) has to be paid by M/s. Cement 

Corporation of India Ltd. to the Elecon Engg. Co. Ltd. 

with a simple interest at the rate of 6% (six percent) per 

annum from two months after the date of award till the 

date of decree or payment whichever is earlier.”